

Ingredients

White Hazelnut Cream Brownies

INGREDIENTS: **EGGS**, SALTED BUTTER, **FLOUR**, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, COCOA POWDER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUN-FLOWER), VEGETABLE FAT, SKIMMED **MILK** POWDER, HAZELNUT, WHEY **MILK** POWDER, LACTOSE, EMULSIFIER (E-322 **SOYA** LECITHIN, E-492, E-471), FLAVOUR AND ANTIOXIDANT (E-304I, E-306)

CONTAINS: **EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN, SOYA**

MAY CONTAIN: **NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)**

White Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: **EGGS**, SALTED BUTTER, **FLOUR**, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, COCOA POWDER, WHOLE AND SKIMMED **MILK** POWDER, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, VEGETABLE FAT (PALM/SHEA/MANGO KERNEL/SAL), EMULSIFIER (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), NATURAL FLAVOURING

CONTAINS: **EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN**

MAY CONTAIN: **SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)**

Milk Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: **EGGS**, SALTED BUTTER, **FLOUR**, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, COCOA POWDER, **MILK**, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E476), FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: **EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN**

MAY CONTAIN: **SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)**

Milk & White Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: **EGGS**, SALTED BUTTER, **FLOUR**, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, COCOA POWDER, **MILK** (WHOLE & SKIMMED POWDER), SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA, MANGO KERNEL, SAL), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E476, SUNFLOWER, LECITHIN), FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: **EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN**

MAY CONTAIN: **SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)**

Caramel Milk Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: **EGGS**, SALTED BUTTER, **FLOUR**, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, COCOA POWDER, **MILK**, SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, COCOA BUTTER, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, COCOA MASS, WHEY POWDER (FROM **MILK**), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E471, E476), SALT, SODIUM CARBONATE, FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: **EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN**

MAY CONTAIN: **SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)**

Sauces

Biscoff

Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid), Vegetable Oil

Allergens

Contains: **Soya and Cereals**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Nutella

Sugar, Palm Oil, **Hazelnuts** (13%), Skimmed **Milk** Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**), Vanillin, Vegetable Oil

Allergens

Contains: **Soya, Nuts and Milk**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Pistachio Cream

Pistachio 45%, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vegetable Oil

Allergens

Contains: **Soya, Nuts and Milk**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

White Chocolate

Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower) Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Whey Powder**, Emulsifier: E322 (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavourings

Allergens

Contains: **Milk**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

White Hazelnut Cream

Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower) and Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel) **Hazelnuts**, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Whey Powder**. Emulsifier E322 (Sunflower lecithin) Flavouring Colour E141

Allergens

Contains: **Milk and Nuts**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Dips

Biscoff Biscuit

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon

Allergens

Contains: **Wheat and Soya**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Oreo Biscuit

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,5 %, **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring

Allergens

Contains: **Wheat and Soya**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Cadbury Flake

Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Allergens

Contains: **Milk**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Cadbury Crunchie

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), Palm Oil, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Coconut Oil, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Allergens

Contains: **Milk**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Cadbury Mini Eggs

Sugar, **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Milk Fat, Modified Starches (Maize, Tapioca), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings

Allergens

Contains: **Milk**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya

Hazelnuts

Hazelnuts

Allergens

Contains: **Nuts**

Made in a kitchen which handles Milk, Eggs, Cereals, Nuts including Peanuts, Soya
